## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect patent application no. 10/478685 previously recorded on Reel 015743 Frame 0481. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the sale, assignment and transfer.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
George Fitzmaurice	08/03/2004
Gordon Kurtenbach	08/03/2004
Lynn Miller	08/03/2004
Joe Di Vittorio	08/12/2004

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alias Systems Corp.	
Street Address:	210 King Street East	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	M5A 1J7	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10748685	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee M. Prescan

Total Attachments: 2

500045939

**PATENT** REEL: 016423 FRAME: 0421

source=Inventor Assgmt 10748685#page1.tif source=Inventor Assgmt 10748685#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016423 FRAME: 0422

OIPE AUG 3 1 2004	09 - 03 - 2004  FORM PTO-1695  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  1 02829682			
TRADEWARK STO	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trec crease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
THE TABLE	Name of conveying party(les):  1) George Fitzmaurice; 2) Gordon Kurtenbach; 3) Lynn Miller; 4) Joe Di Vittorio			
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
	ALIAS SYSTEMS CORP. 210 King Street East Toronto, Ontario M5A 1J7 CANADA			
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date(s): 1-3) August 3, 2004; 4) August 12, 2004			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:  (b) The title is:  OR  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/478,685, filed December 31, 2003; or  (b) Patent No(s)., issued			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1500.1083 (formerly 1252.1803) Attention: J. Randall Beckers 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
<b>7.</b> .	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	e of Person Signing  August 27, 2004  Signature  Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

09/02/2004 PRYTHE 00000029 10478685

40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

PATENT PA

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 1252.1083\_

&H 2/0

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION furnished to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

ALIAS SYSTEMS CORP. 210 King Street East Toronto, Ontario M5A IJ7 CANADA

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is bere to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)	eby acknowledged, the undersigned terest to the invention entitled	ed ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers
A LAYER EDITOR SYSTEM FOR A PEN-	BASED COMPUTER	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_was executed on even date herewith or, if not so execute		plication for Letters Patent of the United States
(a) executed on	.: (Insert date of execution	n of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on December 31, 2003,		of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York gion, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby
Serial No. 10/748,685;	authorized to insert in	b) the specified data, when known.
acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desira invention, including in the preparation and prosecution reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and it to same, such acts to include but not be limited to exect oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and print in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	of said application(s) and the issu- n any litigation or other legal pro- ating all papers, including separat- oducing evidence.	ance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, seeding which may arise or be declared in relation e assignments and declarations, taking all rightful
1) Slow Thrown George Fitzmenrice	Ay 3, 2004	Gorda Keetebra
2) Brown / Lendebert Gordon Kurtenbach  3) Mille	Aug 3/2004	Jeloy Stymum Jennifer Paul
4) Jose Di Vittorio	Aug 12/2004	July Jennifer Walk
# 1		-1

RECORDED: 08/31/2004

**RECORDED: 08/19/2005** 

PATENT
REEL POTREAGTFRAME: 0482

**REEL: 016423 FRAME: 0424**